
ABV   -ABOVE  
AC    -AIR  

 CONDITION(ING)  
ACOUS -ACOUSTICAL  
ACT  -ACOUSTIC 

 CEILING TILE  
ADJ  -ADJACENT  
AFC  -ABOVE FINISH 

 CEILING  
AFS  -ABOVE FINISHED 

 SLAB 
AFF -ABOVE FINISHED 

 FLOOR  
ALT  -ALTERNATE  
ALUM -ALUMINUM  
APPROX -APPROXIMATE  
ARCH -ARCHITECTURAL  
BD  -BOARD  
BLK  -BLOCK  
BLKG  -BLOCKING   
BM  -BEAM  
BOT  -BOTTOM  
BRG  -BEARING  
CAB  -CABINET  
CJ  -CONTROL JOINT  
CLR  -CLEAR  
CLG  -CEILING  
CLO  -CLOSET  
CMU  -CONCRETE 

 MASONRY UNIT  
CO  -CASED OPENING / 

 CLEAN OUT  
COL  -COLUMN  
CONC  -CONCRETE  
CONST  -CONSTRUCTION  
CONT  -CONTINUOUS  
CORR  -CORRIDOR  
CPT  -CARPET  
CT -CERAMIC TILE 
CW  -COLD WATER  
DIA  -DIAMETER  
DIAG  -DIAGONAL  
DIM  -DIMENSION  
DN  -DOWN  
DR  -DOOR  
DTL  -DETAIL  
DWG  -DRAWING  
EA  -EACH  
ELEV  -ELEVATION 
ELEC  -ELECTRIC  
EMER  -EMERGENCY  
EQ  -EQUAL  
EQUIP  -EQUIPMENT  
EXIST  -EXISTING
(E)  -EXISTING
ETR -EXISTING TO  

 REMAIN
EXT  -EXTERIOR  
FD  -FLOOR DRAIN  
FE  -FIRE EXTINGUISHER  
FEC  -FIRE EXTINGUISHER 

  CABINET  

 

FIN  -FINISH  
FIXT  -FIXTURE 
FLR  -FLOOR 
FLUOR -FLUORESCENT
FOIC -FURNISHED BY OWNER

  INSTALLED BY   
  CONTRACTOR  

FR  -FRAME/ FIRE  
 RETARDANT  

FS  -FLOOR SINK  
FT  -FEET  
FURR  -FURRING  
GA  -GAUGE  
GALV  -GALVANIZED  
GC  -GENERAL  

 CONTRACTOR  
GL  -GLASS  
GR  -GRADE  
GSF -GROSS SQUARE FEET
GWB  -GYPSUM WALL BOARD 
H  -HIGH  
HC  -HOLLOW CORE/  

 HANDICAPPED 
HDWD  -HARDWOOD  
HDWR  -HARDWARE  
HM  -HOLLOW METAL 
HORIZ  -HORIZONTAL  
HR  -HOUR  
HT  -HEIGHT  
HVAC -HEATING, VENTILATION  

 & AIR CONDITIONING 
HW -HOT WATER 
ID -INSIDE DIAMETER
INSUL -INSULATION 
JAN -JANITOR 
JT  -JOINT 
KDHM -KNOCK DOWN HOLLOW  

 METAL  
LAM  -LAMINATE  
LAV -LAVATORY  
LD -LEASE DIMENSION 
LT -LIGHT  
MAT  -MATERIAL  
MAX -MAXIMUM  
MECH  -MECHANICAL  
MIN  -MINIMUM  
MISC -MISCELLANEOUS  
MO  -MASONRY OPENING  
MRGB  -MOISTURE RESISTANT  

 GYPSUM WALLBOARD  
MTD  -MOUNTED  
MTL -METAL 
NC  -NONCOMBUSTIBLE  
NIC  -NOT IN CONTRACT  
NO  -NUMBER  
NTS -NOT TO SCALE
OCC -OCCUPANCY 
O/C -ON CENTER   
OPNG -OPENING    

OPP -OPPOSITE   
OH -OPPOSITE HAND  
PAF -POWDER ACTUATED 

  FASTENER 
PL -PLATE   
PLAM -PLASTIC LAMINATE   
PLYWD -PLYWOOD    
PNL -PANEL    
PNT -PAINT   
PTD -PAINTED    
PTN -PARTITION    
PVC -POLYVINYL CHLORIDE   
R -RISER   
RA -RETURN AIR    
RAD -RADIUS   
REFER -REFRIGERATOR  
REINF  -REINFORCE(D)  
REQ'D -REQUIRED  
RM  -ROOM  
SC -SOLID CORE  
SCHED -SCHEDULE 
SEC  -SECTION  
SHT  -SHEET  
SIM -SIMILAR 
SQ -SQUARE  
SS  -STAINLESS STEEL  
STL -STEEL  
STD  -STANDARD  
STOR  -STORAGE  
STRUC -STRUCTURAL  
SUSP  -SUSPENDED  
SYM  -SYMMETRICAL 
TBD -TO BE DETERMINED  
TEL  -TELEPHONE  
TEMP  -TEMPERED  
TG -TEMPERED GLASS  
THK  -THICK  
TOM -TOP OF MASONRY  
TYP -TYPICAL  
UL  -UNDERWRITER'S  

 LABORATORY  
UNO -UNLESS NOTED 

OTHERWISE 
VCT -VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERT -VERTICAL  
VIF  -VERIFY IN FIELD  
W -WIDE 
WC -WATER CLOSET 
WD -WOOD 
WIN -WINDOW 
WO -WINDOW OPENING 
WHM -WELDED HOLLOW METAL
WWF -WELDED WIRE FABRIC

ABBREVIATIONS

1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL PERMITS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY APPROPRIATE 
AGENCIES PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION OF ANY ITEMS 
SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED ALL PLANS AND ANY DOCUMENTATION FROM 
ALL OF THE PERMITTING AND REGULATORY AUTHORITIES. FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW 
THIS PROCEDURE SHALL CAUSE THE CONTRACTOR TO ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY 
SUBSEQUENT MODIFICATION OF THE WORK MANDATED BY AN REGULATORY AUTHORITY. 

2. NO CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO THE WORK SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT APPROVAL OF OWNER / 
ARCHITECT. FAILURE TO OBTAIN APPROVAL SHALL CAUSE THE CONTRACTOR TO ASSUME FULL 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY SUBSEQUENT MODIFICATIONS OF THE WORK REQUIRED BY THE OWNER 
OR ANY REGULATORY AUTHORITY.

3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE CLIENT OR THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD REGARDING 
ALL QUESTIONS OR DISCREPANCIES. COMMUNICATION WITH THE ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS OR 
REGULATORY AGENCIES SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED VALID AND ANY CHANGES IN WORK, ADDITIONAL 
COSTS, APPROVALS, OR NON APPROVALS DUE TO SUCH COMMUNICATION SHALL BE THE 
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. SHOULD ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING OR INVESTIGATIVE WORK BE 
REQUIRED DUE TO SITE OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE 
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. ENGINEERING SERVICES REQUIRED FOR CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS IN 
THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SECURED BY OWNER   

4. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AS HOLDER OF PERMITS TO NOTIFY 
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WHEN WORK IS READY FOR INSPECTION. REQUESTS SHALL BE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF GOVERNING JURISDICTION. INSPECTORS SHALL HAVE 
COMPLETE ACCESS TO ALL WORK. RECORDS OF INSPECTIONS SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON THE JOB SITE 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS AND FORMAT OF GOVERNING JURISDICTION. THE 
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FEES REQUIRED BY INSPECTIONS, EXCEPT FOR  
INSPECTIONS MADE BY OWNER OR IT'S AGENTS. 

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A FULL SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO ALL 
SUBCONTRACTORS. ALL CROSS-REFERENCING SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COORDINATION BETWEEN SUB-CONTRACTORS, 
SUPPLIERS, AND VENDORS BASED ON THE ENTIRE SET OF DOCUMENTS. NO ADDITIONAL 
COMPENSATION WILL BE DUE TO A CONTRACTOR FOR ISSUES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF AN 
INCOMPLETE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. 

7. THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. SHOULD IT BE DETERMINED A 
DIMENSION IS NOT SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT.

8. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE ALTERED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM 
THE ARCHITECT.

9. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FULLY EXAMINE AND BECOME 
FAMILIAR WITH THE SITE BEFORE COMMENCING THE WORK.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY 
ALL DIMENSIONS AS WELL AS VERIFY THE CONDITIONS AND NATURE OF THE CONSTRUCTION, 
MATERIALS, AND AVAILABLE UTILITIES AND STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AND TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN 
WRITING OF ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS. IT SHALL BE THE JOINT RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, 
SUBCONTRACTORS AND MANUFACTURER SUPPLIERS TO SECURE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTATIONS TO 
SAME AS REQUIRED FOR THEIR RESPECTIVE WORK PRIOR TO ORDERING, FABRICATION, OR 
INSTALLATION OF ANY MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, OR COMPONENTS WHICH ARE TO BE INTEGRATED INTO 
THE WORK OF THIS PROJECT.  

10. THE JOB SITE IS TO BE KEPT CLEAN DURING CONSTRUCTION.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PERIODICALLY AND 
PROMPTLY REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL DEBRIS FROM SITE AT THEIR EXPENSE IN A LEGAL 
MANNER. INCLUSIVE OF ALL BOXES, CRATES, OR TRASH OF INSTALLED ITEMS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT, 
CASEWORK, AND HARDWARE SUPPLIED BY THE GC OR OTHERS.

11. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ANY APPROVALS (IF NECESSARY) FOR ROOF 
PENETRATIONS IN WRITING BY THE LANDLORD. IN THE EVENT THE LANDLORD REQUIRES THE 
PENETRATIONS TO BE MADE BY THE LANDLORD'S CONTRACTOR, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 
BEAR SUCH EXPENSE UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED TO IN WRITING.  

12. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION BARRICADES AND/OR 
CANOPIES AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES OR AS NECESSARY FOR  PEDESTRIAN SAFETY. 

13. NO ASBESTOS OR ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS (ACM) SHALL BE USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION 
OF THIS PROJECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF MATERIALS SUSPECTED TO BE 
ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS.

14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL FLOOR LEVELING, PATCHING, AND REMEDIAL REPAIRS AS 
REQUIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE OF WORK. REPAIRS INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, 
WORK REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH AND EVEN TRANSITION BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING 
SPACES AND TO PREPARE EXISTING SURFACES FOR NEW FINISHES. 

15. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ANY AND ALL ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED. 

16. ALL FIRE EXITS ARE TO REMAIN CLEAR AND OPEN DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION IF 
APPLICABLE.

17. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORE ALL FINISH 
SURFACES TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION WHERE DAMAGED. 

18. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND / OR MAINTAIN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES WHERE SHOWN, OR AS 
REQUIRED.

19. WHERE NEW CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE SUSPENDED FROM THE EXISTING STRUCTURE, THE GENERAL 
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE EXISTING STRUCTURE HAS THE CAPACITY TO SUPPORT SUCH 
NEW ASSEMBLIES. 

 
20. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY & COORDINATE EXTENT OF SLAB CUT AND TRENCHING FOR 

NEW PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WITH NEW PROJECT REQUIREMENTS. SAWCUT AND/OR CORE AND 
REMOVE CONCRETE SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ELECTRIC AND PLUMBING. COMPACT 
SUB-GRADE AND FILL FLUSH TO EXISTING SURFACE.  PROVIDE SMOOTH, LEVEL, STEEL TROWELED 
SURFACE READY TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. DOWEL NEW CONCRETE EXISTING AT 24" O.C. OR AS 
REQUIRED. 

21. THE ABBREVIATION N.I.C. INDICATES WORK AND / OR MATERIALS NOT IN THE CONTRACT OF THE 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THIS SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE G.C. OF THE RESPONSIBILITY OF 
COORDINATION.
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CODE ANALYSIS/
LIFE SAFETY PLANS

NN

TRUE
NORTH

APPLICABLE CODES

2015BUILDING

MECHANICAL

ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

FIRE - LIFE SAFETY

ENERGY

ACCESSIBILITY

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY & USABILITY

2015

2014

2015

2015

2015

2009

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION VB

BUILDING USE AND OCCUPANCY GROUP

EXISTING USE (ALL FLOORS)

PROPOSED USE (1st FLOOR)

SECTION 302

B - BUSINESS

B - BUSINESS (NO CHANGE)

SECTION 508 MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY, BUSINESS AND RESIDENTIAL

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM

YES

YES

SECTION 602

SECTION 903

SECTION 907

NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCIES

SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES

NO

YES

GENERAL EXISTING BUILDING DATA

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND AREA (TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION, SPRINKLERED)

SECTION 508.3

SECTION 508.4

PROPOSED USE (2ND AND 3RD FLOORS) R-2 - RESIDENTIAL

EXISTING: 3 STORIES, 31'-0" MAX. ABOVE GRADE. 6,579 GSF (2,193 PER FLOOR) 

TABLE 504.3 - HEIGHT B OCCUPANCY 60'

ALLOWED

11' MAX.

PROPOSED

R-2 OCCUPANCY 60' 31' MAX.

TABLE 504.4 - STORIES AGP B OCCUPANCY 3 1 (EXISTING)

R-2 OCCUPANCY 3 2

TABLE 506.2 - AREA B OCCUPANCY 36,000 GSF 2,193 GSF (EXISTING)

R-2 OCCUPANCY 21,000 GSF 3,974 GSF (EXISTING)

** EXCEPT AS REQUIRED BY OTHER PORTIONS OF THE CODE. SEE NOTES BELOW.

        STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOURS

        BEARING WALLS

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS

EXTERIOR 0 HOURS

NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS

INTERIOR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS

ROOF CONSTRUCTION

INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS

FIRE RATING OF EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON SEPARATION DISTANCE

X < 5'     

TABLE 602

0 HOURS

0 HOURS

0 HOURS 0 HOURS

0 HOURS0 HOURS

0 HOURS0 HOURS

0 HOURS0 HOURS

0 HOURS0 HOURS

REQUIRED PROVIDED**

1 HOUR EXISTING1 HOUR

TABLE 601

SHAFT ENCLOSURESSECTION 713.4

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPSSECTION 1023.2

EXIT PASSAGEWAYSSECTION 1024.3

SECTION 707.3.9 FIRE AREAS

1 HOUR

1 HOUR

1 HOUR

BUILDING FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - TYPE VB

TABLE 706.4 FIRE WALL FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS 2 HOURS

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BETWEEN OCCUPANCIESTABLE 508.4

1 HOURB - BUSINESS / R-2 RESIDENTIAL 1  HOUR

5' < X < 10'     1 HOUR EXISTING1 HOUR

10' < X < 30' 0 HOURS0 HOURS

X > 30'-0     0 HOURS0 HOURS

FIRE WALLS 

FIRE BARRIERS

2 HOURS (EXISTING)

SECTION 708 FIRE PARTITIONS

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BETWEEN DWELLING/SLEEPING UNITSSECTION 708.3.2

1/2 HOURR-2 RESIDENTIAL 1/2  HOUR

1 HOUR

1 HOUR

1 HOUR

SECTION 711 FLOOR AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING BETWEEN DWELLING/SLEEPING UNITSSECTION 711.2.4.3

1/2 HOURR-2 RESIDENTIAL 1/2  HOUR

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT THE MODIFIED BUILDING AREA. ALL EXIT SIGNS SHALL 

HAVE BATTERY BACKUP.

THIS BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH APPROVED BATTERY POWERED EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO ILLUMINATE ALL 

REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS.

DOORS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO BE OPENED READILY FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WHENEVER THE BUILDING IS 

OCCUPIED.  LOCKS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A KEY, A TOOL, OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR 

EFFORT FOR OPERATION FROM THE EGRESS SIDE.

EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNITS ARE TO BE WIRED INTO THE NORMAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT AND ARRANGED AS TO PROVIDE 

THE REQUIRED ILLUMINATION AUTOMATICALLY IN THE EVENT OF ANY INTERRUPTION OF NORMAL LIGHTING SUCH AS 

ANY FAILURE OF PUBLIC UTILITY OR OUTSIDE ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY, OPENING OF A CIRCUIT BREAKER OR FUSE, 

OR ANY MANUAL ACTS INCLUDING ACCIDENTAL OPENING OF SWITCH CONTROLLING NORMAL LIGHTING FACILITIES.

EVERY CLOSET DOOR LATCH SHALL BE SUCH THAT CHILDREN CAN OPEN THE DOOR FROM THE INSIDE OF THE 

CLOSETS.

EVERY BATHROOM DOOR LOCK SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PERMIT OPENING OF THE LOCKED DOOR FROM THE OUTSIDE 

IN A EMERGENCY. THE OPENING DEVICE SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE TO ANYONE OUTSIDE THE DOOR.

THE ELEVATION OF THE FLOOR SURFACES ON BOTH SIDES OF A DOOR SHALL NOT VARY BY MORE THAN 1/2".  THE 

ELEVATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE DOORWAY FOR A DISTANCE NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF 

THE WIDEST LEAF.  THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN HEIGHT.  RAISED THRESHOLDS AND FLOOR 

LEVEL CHANGES IN EXCESS OF 1/4" SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE OF NOT STEEPER THAN 1 IN 2.

A LATCH OR OTHER FASTENING DEVICE ON A DOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A RELEASING DEVICE HAVING AN 

OBVIOUS METHOD OF OPERATION AND THAT IS READILY OPERATED UNDER ALL LIGHTING CONDITIONS. THE RELEASING 

MECHANISM FOR ANY LATCH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34", AND NOT MORE THAN 48" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.  DOORS 

SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH NOT MORE THAN ONE RELEASING OPERATION.

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED, INSPECTED, AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10, 

STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

FIRE SAFETY NOTES:

VERIFY EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL FIRE CODE CHAPTER 907.2 AND NFPA 72.

SEE 'FA' SHEET FOR COORDINATION OF NEW SYSTEM WORK WITH EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. 

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOTES:

OCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATION BY SPACE USE

EGRESS

SECTION 1005.2

STAIR (1005.3.1) .3 X 20 = 6"

OTHER (1005.3.2) .2 X 20 OCC. = 4"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE -  TABLE 1017.2

TABLE 1004.1.2

MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH

SECTION 1006 EXIT ACCESS (STORIES WITH ONE EXIT) - TABLE 1006.3.2(1)

R-2 RESIDENTIAL (MAX. 4 DWELLING UNITS PER STORY) 125'  MAX.

SECTION 1006 MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED 1 ALLOWED PER TABLES 1006.2.1 

AND 1006.3.2(1)

SECTION 1017

CORRIDOR WIDTHSECTION 1020.2

DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD AT 1 OCCUPANT PER 200 GSF

R-2 RESIDENTIAL 20

200' MAXR-2 RESIDENTIAL

44" MIN. PROVIDED

(44" MIN. NEW, 40" EXISTING)

ALLOWED PROPOSED

7

ALLOWED PROPOSED

56'  MAX.

PROPOSED COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM UNIT

ALLOWED PROPOSED

102' MAX

SECTION 1011 STAIRWAY WIDTH 44" MIN. NEW, 40" EXISTING

SECTION 1010.1.1 EGRESS DOOR WIDTH 32" MIN. CLEAR REQUIRED AND PROVIDED

LIFE SAFETY & EGRESS PLAN LEGEND

DESIGN COMMON PATH

DESIGN TRAVEL DISTANCE

C.P. #

T.D. #

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

NEW STUD FRAME WALLS

NEW 1/2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

EXISTING 1-HR FIRE RATED WALL 

TO REMAIN

NEW 1 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

W/D
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BATH

LAUNDRY
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2068
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EX. STAIR
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CL.

CL.

BATH
CL.

BATH

LIVINGBEDROOM LIVING

UTILITY

LAUNDRY
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C.P. 89' MAX.

2

SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION AND LOCATION OF CONNECTION TO BUILDING SPRINKLER MAIN 

SERVICE. BUILDING SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS TO BE DESIGNED, PERMITTED, AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS UNDER 

SEPARATE CONTRACT. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE, CODE-COMPLIANT, 

AND FUNCTIONAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM. 

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM NOTES:

SEE LIGHTING AND POWER PLANS FOR LOCATION OF EXIT SIGNAGE AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNITS.. 

EXIT SIGNAGE AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING:
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"G003
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DRAWINGS
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CORNER ELEVATION2

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"G003
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PERMIT SET

G003

HPC REVIEW -
BUILDING ELEVATIONS

3

1

3 EXISTING SLATE MANSARD ROOFING TO REMAIN.

ELEVATION NOTES:

2 EXISTING GUTTER AND /OR DOWNSPOUTS TO REMAIN.

4

5

EXISTING PAINTED BRICK TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WINDOW AND/OR DOOR UNITS TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALL VENT TO REMAIN.

6 EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONDUIT TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN.7

EXISTING ATM UNIT TO REMAIN, NOT IN CONTRACT.8

9 EXISTING WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.

10 EXISTING WALL PLAQUE TO REMAIN.



FRANCIS STREET ELEVATION1

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"G004
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PERMIT SET

G004

HPC REVIEW -
BUILDING ELEVATION
AND ROOF DIAGRAM

4

1

3 EXISTING SLATE MANSARD ROOFING TO REMAIN.

ELEVATION NOTES:

2 EXISTING GUTTER AND /OR DOWNSPOUTS TO REMAIN.

4

5

EXISTING PAINTED BRICK TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WINDOW AND/OR DOOR UNITS TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALL VENT TO REMAIN.

6 EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONDUIT TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN.7

EXISTING ATM UNIT TO REMAIN, NOT IN CONTRACT.8

9 EXISTING WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.

10 EXISTING WALL PLAQUE TO REMAIN.

MAX.   HEIGHT   SETBACK   LINE (FRANCIS  ST.)

AT  MAX.  ALLOWABLE  ABOVE  ROOF
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EXISTING SINGLE-PLY 
MEMBRANE ROOF

NEW SINGLE-PLY
MEMBRANE ROOF
SYSTEM AT STAIR

EXHAUST VENT THROUGH ROOF, 
SEE MECHANICAL

HEAT PUMP, SEE MECHANICAL

SYMBOL  SCHEDULE
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8
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4
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9
 1
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"

MAX.   HEIGHT   SETBACK   LINE (MAIN  ST.)
AT  MAX.  ALLOWABLE  ABOVE  ROOF

ROOF LAYOUT DIAGRAM2

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"G004



EX. STAIR

CL

3

1

1

2

2

2

1

2

3 3

3 3 3

4 ABOVE

COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITON WORK WITH
NEW STRUCTURAL FRAMING WORK AND ANY
OPENINGS FRAMED PREVIOUSLY.

GENERAL NOTES:

FOR ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND HVAC TO
BE DEMOLISHED, REMOVE WIRING, CONDUITS, 
PIPING, DUCT WORK, ETC. BACK TO JUST
BELOW 2ND FLOOR FRAMING. REMOVE ANY 
"KNOB & TUBE" ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS IN
THEIR ENTIRETY.

2

1

3

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING
BEAM AND COLUMN LOCATIONS AND ALL 
LAYOUT DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION 
OF NEW  ITEMS.

3rd FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION2

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"A101

2nd FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION1

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"A101

1

3 EXISTING STEEL COLUMNS AND BEAMS TO REMAIN, TYPICAL. 

DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING WOOD STUD WALL FRAMING AND 
ASSOCIATED DOORS/FRAMES SHOWN DASHED. 

DEMOLITION/CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

2 MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRE RATED WALLS/ENCLOSURES
AT STAIRS. REPAIR RATED ASSEMBLIES DAMAGED BY NEW WORK

4 DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING WOOD ROOF FRAMING AS INDICATED 
AND REQUIRED FOR NEW STAIR OPENING. COORDINATE WITH 
STRUCTURAL. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH NEW WORK PLANS.

5 DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING ROOF TOP MOUNTED 
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE WITH MEP DRAWINGS.

6 NEW SPLIT-SYSTEM WALL UNIT. COORDINATE WITH 
MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

7 AT CHASE, PROVIDE AND INSTALL ACCESS PANEL AT NEW INCOMING 
FIRE SPRINKLER LINE AND WATER LINE. SIZE PANEL TO PROVIDE 
ADEQUATE CLEARANCE AND ACCESS TO BACKFLOW PREVENTER.
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DOOR SCHEDULE
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45-MIN FIRE RATING
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1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

45-MIN FIRE RATING

WOOD
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OVERHEAD MOUNTED TRACK W/ SLIDING PANELS

OVERHEAD MOUNTED TRACK W/ SLIDING PANELS

SLIDING BYPASS
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WOOD

WOOD
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BARN DOOR

DOUBLE DOOR

BARN DOOR

SLIDING BYPASS

222

223 1 24" 80" 1-3/4" SCW PAINT HM PAINT STOREROOM 45-MIN FIRE RATING---

1 36" 80" 1-3/4" --- SCW PAINT --- HM PAINT ENTRY 45-MIN FIRE RATING

------

HM PAINT

3 102" 80" 1-3/8" PAINTWOOD OVERHEAD MOUNTED TRACK W/ SLIDING PANELS

1224 36" 80" --- PAINT --- HM PAINT CLOSET1-3/8" WOOD

PRIVACY

POCKET DOOR

POCKET DOOR

WALL TYPE LEGEND AND NOTES

5/8" GWB BOTH SIDES ON 2 x 4 STUDS @ 16" o.c.

TYPESYMBOL

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

A

AS ABOVE W/ 3" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATIONA1

5/8" GWB BOTH SIDES ON 2 x 6 STUDS @ 16" o.c.B

AS ABOVE W/ 3" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATIONB1

AS 'B' ABOVE W/ R-20 FOIL-FACE BATT INSULATIONB2

5/8" GWB ON 2 x  STUD FURRING @ 16" o.c. PROVIDE 
R-20 FOIL-FACED BATT INSULATION AT EXTERIOR 
WALLS

C

AS ABOVE W/ 3" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION IN 
LIEU OF R-20 INSULATION

C1

FIRE PARTITIONS/VERTICAL SEPARATIONS: SEE CODE ANALYSIS AND 
LIFE SAFETY PLAN SHEET G002 FOR LOCATIONS OF FIRE-RATED 
WALLS AND PARTITIONS.

NOTE - WALLS ABOVE MAY BE MODIFIED AS NOTED BELOW:

BATH, TOILET, SHOWER, WET LOCATIONS: PROVIDE MOISTURE 
RESISTANT GWB OR CEMENTITIOUS BACKER UNITS, AS APPROPRIATE 
FOR USE, FINISH, AND AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

W/D

DW

PLAN LEGEND

ROD & SHELF AT CLOSETS, 
ROD ONLY AT LAUNDRY

STACKED WASHER/DRYER UNIT, 
TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER, TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER

KITCHEN RANGE UNIT, TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER

S.S. UNDERMOUNT SINK, 24" W. MAX. OR 
AS NOTED, TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

LAVATORY OR VANITY, TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER

UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHER, 24" W. 
MAX., TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

WALL MOUNTED LAVATORY, TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER

E EGRESS WINDOW
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A103
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PERMIT SET

A103

3rd FLOOR PLAN
AND REFLECTED 

CEILING PLAN

R

CEILING LIGHT, SURFACE MOUNTED

CEILING LIGHT, RECESSED

EXHAUST FAN/LIGHT COMBINATION 
UNIT, RECESSED

1 x 4 FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 
SURFACE MOUNTED

VANITY LIGHT ("BAR" TYPE), WALL 
MOUNTED

ABOVE RANGE MICROWAVE W/ 
RECIRCULATING FAN

RCP SYMBOL  SCHEDULE

SPLIT-SYSTEM WALL UNIT. 
COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL.

1/2" TYPE 'C' GWB CEILING ON 
ACOUSTICAL ISOLATION CLIPS.
HEIGHT AT UNDERSIDE OF JOIST, U.N.O.

7

LEAFS WIDTH HEIGHT THK. ELEV. MAT'L FINISH

DOOR SCHEDULE

1

TAG

300 36" 80" 1-3/4"

ELEV. MATERIAL FINISH

HARDWARE

SET
REMARKS

1301 30" 1-3/8"

1302 18"

2303 48"

2304 60"

1

305

24"

1

306

24"

1

307

36"

#

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

1

36"1

18"

1 30"

1 30"

2 54"

1 32"

1 30"

2 60"

1 24"

30"1

36"1

24"1

30"1

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

80"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

SCW

WOOD

WOOD

SCW

WOOD

SCW

DOOR

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

---

HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

--- HM PAINT

FRAME

ENTRY

PRIVACY

CLOSET

PRIVACY

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

ENTRY

CLOSET

CLOSET

PRIVACY

PRIVACY

CLOSET

CLOSET

PRIVACY

CLOSET

CLOSET

ENTRY

CLOSET

PRIVACY

45-MIN FIRE RATING

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

WOOD

SCW

WOOD

WOOD

POCKET DOOR

SLIDING BYPASS

WOOD

WOOD

SCW

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

SCW

SCW

45-MIN FIRE RATING

BARN DOOR

BARN DOOR

SLIDING BYPASS

322 1 36" 80" 1-3/4" --- METAL PAINT --- HM PAINT EGRESS 45-MIN FIRE RATING, EXT. WEATHERSTRIPPING

------

HM PAINT

2 60" 80" 1-3/8" PAINTWOOD BARN DOOR

PRIVACY

45-MIN FIRE RATING

45-MIN FIRE RATING

323 1 36" 80" 1-3/8" --- WOOD PAINT --- HM PAINT CLOSET

POCKET DOOR

POCKET DOOR

NN

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

WALL TYPE LEGEND AND NOTES

5/8" GWB BOTH SIDES ON 2 x 4 STUDS @ 16" o.c.

TYPESYMBOL

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

A

AS ABOVE W/ 3" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATIONA1

5/8" GWB BOTH SIDES ON 2 x 6 STUDS @ 16" o.c.B

AS ABOVE W/ 3" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATIONB1

AS 'B' ABOVE W/ R-20 FOIL-FACE BATT INSULATIONB2

5/8" GWB ON 2 x  STUD FURRING @ 16" o.c. PROVIDE 
R-20 FOIL-FACED BATT INSULATION AT EXTERIOR 
WALLS

C

AS ABOVE W/ 3" ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION IN 
LIEU OF R-20 INSULATION

C1

FIRE PARTITIONS/VERTICAL SEPARATIONS: SEE CODE ANALYSIS AND 
LIFE SAFETY PLAN SHEET G002 FOR LOCATIONS OF FIRE-RATED 
WALLS AND PARTITIONS.

NOTE - WALLS ABOVE MAY BE MODIFIED AS NOTED BELOW:

BATH, TOILET, SHOWER, WET LOCATIONS: PROVIDE MOISTURE 
RESISTANT GWB OR CEMENTITIOUS BACKER UNITS, AS APPROPRIATE 
FOR USE, FINISH, AND AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

W/D

DW

PLAN LEGEND

ROD & SHELF AT CLOSETS, 
ROD ONLY AT LAUNDRY

STACKED WASHER/DRYER UNIT, 
TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER, TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER

KITCHEN RANGE UNIT, TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER

S.S. UNDERMOUNT SINK, 24" W. MAX. OR 
AS NOTED, TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

LAVATORY OR VANITY, TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER

UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHER, 24" W. 
MAX., TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

WALL MOUNTED LAVATORY, TO BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER

E EGRESS WINDOW



MAX.   HEIGHT   SETBACK   LINE (FRANCIS  ST.)

AT  MAX.  ALLOWABLE  ABOVE  ROOF
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EXISTING SINGLE-PLY 
MEMBRANE ROOF

EXISTING SINGLE-PLY 
MEMBRANE ROOF

EXISTING SINGLE-PLY 
MEMBRANE ROOF

NEW SINGLE-PLY
MEMBRANE ROOF
SYSTEM AT STAIR

EXHAUST VENT THROUGH ROOF, 
SEE MECHANICAL

HEAT PUMP, SEE MECHANICAL

SYMBOL  SCHEDULE

A301

2

3
'-
8
"

4
'-
9
 1

/2
"

MAX.   HEIGHT   SETBACK   LINE (MAIN  ST.)
AT  MAX.  ALLOWABLE  ABOVE  ROOF

ROOF PLAN1

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A104
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PERMIT SET

A105

FRAMING PLANS, 
SECTIONS, AND 
CALCULATIONS

3rd FLOOR/ROOF FRAMING2

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A105

1

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

PROVIDE AND INSTALL MIN. 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING AT 
FLOOR INFILL AREAS. MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT FLOOR SHEATHING 
FOR THICKNESS AND FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION. FIELD VERIFY 
THICKNESS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO OBTAINING MATERIALS.

3

4

NEW STEEL PIPE COLUMN, 3.5" O.D.

5 EXISTING STEEL PIPE COLUMN TO REMAIN.

6

7

8

9

EXISTING STEEL BEAM TO REMAIN.

(2) 9.25" LVL's SET ON FLANGES OF ADJACENT BEAMS.

2 NEW STEEL BEAM ABOVE, SIZE AS NOTED.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF DEMOLISHED BEAM, SHOWN FOR 
COORDINATION PURPOSES TO NEW FRAMING.

(2) 2 x 12'S ABOVE. COORDINATE WITH SISTERED FRAMING.

(2) 12" NOM. LVL's. COORDINATE WITH SISTERED FRAMING.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NEW COLUMNS
SHALL BEAR ON EXISTING MASONRY AND/OR
NEW OR EXISTING BEAMS.

GENERAL NOTES:

2

1 CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING
BEAM AND COLUMN LOCATIONS AND ALL 
LAYOUT DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION 
OF NEW STRUCTURAL ITEMS.

COORDINATE COLUMN AND BEAM LAYOUT WITH
INFILL FRAMING.

3

1ST F.F.

3RD F.F./LANDING

2ND F. F.

5

5

5

4

EXISTING STEEL 
COLUMN, W10 , TO 

REMAIN

3

3 53

EXISTING W14 x 30 
BEAM TO REMAIN

6

2 W8 x 182 W8 x 18

2 W8 x 18 4 W8 x 31 4 W8 x 24

BUILDING SECTION - COLUMN & BEAM DIAGRAM4

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A105

EX. STAIR
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7

5 54
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7

7

2nd FLOOR FRAMING1

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A105
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1

***

9

A301
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33 2

W 8 x 18

7 7

2

W 8 x 31
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5 46 5

EXISTING W10 COLUMN 
TO REMAIN

CENTERLINE OF EX.
W14 X 30 ABOVE

A301

1

A301

2

6

6

6

7

3

1st FLOOR FRAMING3

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A105
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MAIN STREET ELEVATION1

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A201
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11

3

4
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7

METAL GUARDRAIL w/ 
CABLING BEYOND

HVAC UNITS 
BEYOND, SEE MECH. 
DRAWINGS

7 9

10

7

9

9

HVAC UNITS LOCATED WITHIN 
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

HVAC UNITS LOCATED WITHIN 
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

E

E

E E

E

CORNER ELEVATION2

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A201
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PERMIT SET

A201

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

10

1

3 EXISTING SLATE MANSARD ROOFING TO REMAIN.

ELEVATION NOTES:

2 EXISTING GUTTER AND /OR DOWNSPOUTS TO REMAIN.

4

5

EXISTING PAINTED BRICK TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WINDOW AND/OR DOOR UNITS TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALL VENT TO REMAIN.

6 EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONDUIT TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN.7

EXISTING ATM UNIT TO REMAIN, NOT IN CONTRACT.8

9 EXISTING WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.

10 EXISTING WALL PLAQUE TO REMAIN.

E DENOTES EGRESS WINDOW.



FRANCIS STREET ELEVATION1

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A202

BENCHMARK

STAIR ENCLOSURE
BEYOND

3

4

1

1

1

1

4

3

1

1

5

5

6

5

5

2

EXISTING BRICK WALL BEYOND 
AT ADJACENT BUILDING

SHIPLAP 
CLADDING

2

HVAC UNITS LOCATED WITHIN 
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

E
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PERMIT SET

A202

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

11

1

3 EXISTING SLATE MANSARD ROOFING TO REMAIN.

ELEVATION NOTES:

2 EXISTING GUTTER AND /OR DOWNSPOUTS TO REMAIN.

4

5

EXISTING PAINTED BRICK TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WINDOW AND/OR DOOR UNITS TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALL VENT TO REMAIN.

6 EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONDUIT TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN.7

EXISTING ATM UNIT TO REMAIN, NOT IN CONTRACT.8

9 EXISTING WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.

10 EXISTING WALL PLAQUE TO REMAIN.

E DENOTES EGRESS WINDOW.
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4
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4

A401SIM.

3RD F.F.E.

BUILDING CROSS SECTION2

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A301

1ST F.F.E.

3RD F.F.E.

ROOF HIGH POINT

ROOF LOW POINT

3RD F.F.E.

2ND F.F.E. 2ND F.F.E.

1ST F.F.E. - UPPER
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V
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LIVINGCORRIDORKITCHEN

KITCHEN BEYOND
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HVAC EQUIPMENT 
BEYOND, SEE MECH. 
DRAWINGS

BUILDING LONGITUDINAL SECTION1

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A301
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A301

BUILDING SECTIONS

SECTION - STAIR TO ROOF3

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A301

6'-8" A.F.F.

24" x 36"
MIRROR

6" LAP CEDAR SIDING

SERVICE CORRIDOR

METAL EDGE TRIM

2

A401

1

A401

2
'-
1
0
"

3-1/2" CEDAR TRIM, TYP.

1.25" O.D. S.S. HANDRAIL

4'-0
" M

AX.

11"

7
"

11"

TYP.

1'-0"

2'-6"

3" ACOUSTICAL BATTS IN JOIST 
BAYS, TYPICAL

EXIST. 2X FLOOR FRAMING

1/2" TYPE 'C' GWB ON ACOUSTICAL 
ISOLATION CLIPS, TYPICAL

1'-3"

CL

12



4" LAP

MIN.

1-1/2" SQUARE S.S. RAIL POST

S.S. POST BRACKET 

6" NOM. x 3/4" WOOD TRIM, 
BOTH SIDES, PAINTED

5/8" EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING

BLOCKING AT ROOF LINE

2 x 6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

VAPOR BARRIER

2 X BLOCKING AT POST BRACKETS 

6" CEDAR SHIPLAP SIDING

MIN. R-20 BATT INSULATION

.063" METAL COPING

SLOPED BLOCKING AT COPING

40 MIL. ICE/WATER SHIELD 
MEMBRANE, LAP OVER CURB
ONTO TRIM, MIN. 1-1/2"

4
"

M
IN

.

METAL CLEATS AT COPING, 
36" MAX. O.C.

5/8" EXT. SHEATHING

SINGLE -PLY ROOFING 
FLASHING, TURN UP CURB

EXIST. SINGLE -PLY MEMBRANE 
ROOF SYSTEM, LAP/PATCH AS 
REQ'D AT NEW STAIR OPENING

(2) 2 x 12 HEADER - 
SEE FRAMING PLANS

R-49 FOIL-FACED BATT 
INSULATION, TYP.

6
" 

M
IN

.

V
.I
.F

1 1/4"x6" NOM. CEDAR CORNER 
BOARDS, PAINTED. 

LAP ICE/WATER SHIELD OVER 
CURB, TURN DOWN BEHIND CAP

1/8" TH. DIAMOND PLATE STEEL 
WALL CAP. TURN DOWN CURB 2"

2 x 12 CEDAR SKIRT BOARD, 
STEPPED AT STAIR 

CEDAR  LAP 
SIDING BEYOND

1/8" TH. BENT DIAMOND 
PLATE STEEL TREAD/ 
RISER COMBINATION, TYP. 

40 MIL. ICE/WATER SHIELD 
MEMBRANE, CONT. AT STAIR 

7'-2"  A.F.F. TO CEILING

2 x 12 STRINGERS AND 
CARRIAGE FRAMING

2 x EDGE BLOCKING

R-49 FOIL-FACED BATT INSULATION

2X EDGE BLOCKING AND FRAMING AT CEILING

(3) 2 x 6 HEADER AT DOOR 
1/2" TYPE "C" GWB

SINGLE -PLY ROOFING FLASHING, 
TURN UP CURB, 4" MIN. LAP ON ROOF  

SINGLE -PLY ROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM 
ON EXISTING SHEATHING. LAP/PATCH AS 
REQUIRED AT NEW STAIR OPENING

EX. 2 x 12 ROOF JOISTS

R-49 FOIL-FACED BATT 
INSULATION, TYP.

(2) 2 x 12 HEADERS AT STAIR 
OPENING. SEE FRAMING PLAN

1/2" TYPE"C" GWB

2 x 6'S@ 16"O.C.

R-20 FOIL-FACED 
BATT INSULATION 

5/8" TYPE "X'" GWB

7
" 

R
.

T
Y

P
.

1" REVEAL

11" TREAD,

TYP.

LAP SEALANT AS REQUIRED SIZE TO FIT

6'-8" A.F.F. AT CEILING BREAK POINT

2 x RISERS, TYP. 

(2) LAYERS 3/4" EXT. 
PLYWOOD TREADS, TYP. 

METAL EDGE FLASHING, 
CONT. AT STEPPED EDGE 

3/16" DIA. S.S. CABLING, TYP. 

EX. 2 x 12 ROOF JOISTS

1-1/2" SQ. S.S. BOTTOM RAIL 

VAPOR BARRIER

SLOPE 

DOWN

R-49 FOIL-FACED 
BATT INSULATION

1/2" TYPE "C" GWB

2 x 12 ROOF JOISTS @ 
16" O.C. TAPERED FOR SLOPE

R-20 FOIL-FACED 
BATT INSULATION 

5/8" TYPE "X'" GWB

5/8" EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING, TYP.

NOTCH TRIM AT SIDING, TYP.

2 x 6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C., TYP.

METAL CLEATS AT EDGING, 
36" MAX. O.C.

VAPOR BARRIER, TYP.

6" CEDAR SHIPLAP SIDING, TYP.

2 x 6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE, TYP.

2 x 12 RIM JOIST. TYP.

HALF-ROUND COPPER GUTTER 
WITH BRACKETS @ 32" o.c. MAX.

6" NOM. x 3/4" WOOD TRIM, PAINTED

CONT. METAL ROOF EDGE

CONT. 2 x BLOCKING, TYP.

MEMBRANE LAP FLASHING, TYP.

40 MIL. ICE/WATER SHIELD 
MEMBRANE, TYP. LAP ON TO 
TRIM, MIN. 1-1/2"SINGLE-PLY ROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM ON 

5/8" EXTERIOR GWB OVER 5/8" EXTERIOR 
PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHINGMEMBRANE LAP FLASHING, TYP.

4" GRAVEL STOP, TYP.

3/4" WOOD TRIM, PAINTED

METAL CLEATS AT STOP, 
36" MAX. O.C.

NOTCH TRIM AT SIDING, TYP.

3'-8"

CLEAR

SLOPE DOWN
1/8" PER FOOT

1/2" TYPE 'C' GWB

5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB

2 x 6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

MIN. R-20 BATT INSULATION

VAPOR BARRIER - LAP OVER 
FLANGE OF LANDING PAN

S.S. FLASHING W/ DRIP EDGE

6" NOM. x 5/4" WOOD TRIM, PAINTED

1/8" TH. DIAMOND PLATE STEEL PAN 
AT LANDING, SLOPE TO DRAIN

40 MIL. ICE/WATER SHIELD 
MEMBRANE, LAP UP WALL 4" MIN.

(2) LAYERS 5/8" EXT. 
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, 
SLOPE TO DRAIN

2 x 10 PLATFORM 
FRAMING

4
" 

O
.C

.

M
A

X
.

2 x 10 LEDGER, TYP.

5/8" EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING

EXISTING METAL GRAVEL STOP 
TO REMAIN, TYP.

EXISTING 2 x 12 ROOF 
JOISTS TO REMAIN

EXISTING SINGLE -PLY MEMBRANE 
ROOFING SYSTEM ON EXISTING 
SHEATHING. LAP/PATCH AS REQUIRED 
BY OTHER NEW WORK

EXISTING DOUBLE 2 x 4 TOP 
PLATE TO REMAIN, TYP.

EXISTING SLATE ROOFING 
TO REMAIN, TYP.

R-49 FOIL-FACED BATT 
INSULATION, TYP.

MIN. R-20 BATT INSULATION, FOIL -FACED

5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB

1/2" TYPE "C" GWB ON ACOUSTIC 
ISOLATION CLIP SYSTEM

EXISTING EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING TO REMAIN, TYP.

EXISTING 2 x 6 ROOF FRAMING 
TO REMAIN, TYP.

EXIST. 2 x 4 FRAMING TO REMAIN, TYP.

(2) 2 x 8 HEADER IN EXIST. FRAMING 
AT NEW WALL RECESSES, TYP.

R-20 (MIN.) FOIL-FACED BATT 
INSULATION IN EXISTING FRAMING 
BAYS, TYP.

BLOCKING  AT HEAD OF 
RECESSES, TYP.

EXISTING SLATE ROOFING 
TO REMAIN, TYP.

EXISTING EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING TO REMAIN, TYP.

EXISTING 2 x 6 ROOF FRAMING 
TO REMAIN, TYP.

R-20 (MIN.) FOIL-FACED BATT 
INSULATION IN EXISTING FRAMING 
BAYS, TYP.

EXISTING GUTTER TO REMAIN

EXISTING CORNICE, FASCIA, AND 
SUPPORT FRAMING TO REMAIN. PAINT 
FASCIA AND TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING

INSTALL 2 x BLOCKING AT END OF 
FRAMING BAYS, TYP.

INFILL CAVITY W/ FOIL-FACED BATT 
INSULATION AT TOP OF WALL BELOW, 

EXISTING BRICK WALL BELOW

WOOD WALL BASE, TYPICAL, 
TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

1/2" TYPE "C" GWB ON ACOUSTIC 
ISOLATION CLIP SYSTEM

EXISTING 2 x  FLOOR 
FRAMING TO REMAIN

3" ACOUSTICAL BATTS IN 
JOIST BAYS, TYPICAL

5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB

MIN. R-20 BATT INSULATION, 
TYP., FOIL-FACED

2 x 4's AT 16" O.C. ON EXIST. 
MASONRY WALL, TYP.
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3/4" PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING. 
EXTEND INTO RECESSES

5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB
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SECTIONS AND
DETAILS

13

STAIR/TREAD AT ROOF1

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"A401

STAIR WALL SECTION2

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"A401

SECTION - ROOF AT STAIR ENCLOSURE3

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"A401

TYP. 3RD FLOOR WALL SECTION4

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0"A401
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN- WITH 4 UNITS

LIVING

LIVING

BEDROOM

CORRIDOR

W/D

DW

16"
SINK

21"
SINK

W/D

BATH

LIVINGBEDROOM LIVING

UTILITY

UP

DN
EX. STAIR

DW

DW

W/D

W/D
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EX. STAIR

UP

UP

SERVICE

BATH

LIVINGBEDROOM LIVING

BEDROOM

LIVING

KITCHEN

BATH

BATH

REF

BEDROOM

HALL
CORRIDOR

KITCHEN

DN

DW

DW

DW

W/D

W/D

W/D

M A X   H E I G H T   S E T B A C K   ( M A I N   S T . )

M A X   H E I G H T   S E T B A C K   ( F R A N C I S   S T . )

UP
7 T. AT 11" = 6'-5"
8 R. AT 7" = 4'-8"

FD

N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
IN

G
 B

R
IC

K
 W

A
L
L

A
N

D
 C

H
IM

N
E

Y

EXISTING SINGLE-PLY

MEMBRANE ROOF

EXISTING SINGLE-PLY

MEMBRANE ROOF

EXISTING SINGLE-PLY

MEMBRANE ROOF

NEW STAIR
ENCLOSURE
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN- WITH 4 UNITS

LIVING

LIVING

BEDROOM
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M A X   H E I G H T   S E T B A C K   ( M A I N   S T . )

M A X   H E I G H T   S E T B A C K   ( F R A N C I S   S T . )

UP
7 T. AT 11" = 6'-5"
8 R. AT 7" = 4'-8"

FD

N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
IN

G
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EXISTING SINGLE-PLY

MEMBRANE ROOF

EXISTING SINGLE-PLY
MEMBRANE ROOF

EXISTING SINGLE-PLY
MEMBRANE ROOF

NEW STAIR

ENCLOSURE

EX. STAIR

UP

UP

SERVICE

BATH

LIVINGBEDROOM LIVING

BEDROOM

LIVING

KITCHEN

BATH
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REF

BEDROOM
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN- WITH 4 UNITS
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